lars and seventy-nine cents. 

One year ago, May 18, 2000, the Fed-
eral debt stood at $5,672,936,000,000, five 
trillion, six hundred seventy-two bil-
lion, nine hundred thirty-six million. 

Twenty-five years ago, May 18, 1976, 
the Federal debt stood at 
$605,757,000,000, six hundred five billion, 
seven hundred fifty-seven million, 
which reflects a debt increase of more 
than $5 trillion, $5,049,658,213,567.79, five 
trillion, forty-nine billion, six hundred 
fifty-eight million, two hundred thir-
teen thousand, five hundred sixty- 
seven dollars and seventy-nine cents 
during the past 25 years.